## For Respondent(s) This is a True Copy of

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2540/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2005 in STA No.158/2004-05

of THE HARYANA TAX TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. JAG RAJ RAJ KUMAR, TOHANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, prayer for interim reli ef and

office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.18476-18478 of 2005.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master