## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18476-18478/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CWP No. 15749/2004 8 (From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CWP No. 15749/2004 & CWP No. 15828/2004 & CWP No. 15830/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &

HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitic Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

for Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.

Ms. Inklee Barooah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar